Sangamon County Water Reclamation District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2021

October 7, 2021
Name

Adams, Troy
Anders, Bill
Ashenfelter, Mike
Bauman, Nicholas
Beck, Tim

Bee, Jay
Benedict, Troy
Benkse, Jeff
Bishop, Ray
Britz, Jimmy
Chestnut, Jim
Cimmarosa, Mark
Conaway, Jared
Curry, Shaun
DeFreitas, CJ
Evans, John
Fawns, Kyle
Feurer, Jeffrey
Fickas, Steve
Fitzgerald, Kenny
Fitzpatrick, Corey
Fraase, Greg
Griffeth, Ben
Grolla, Clint
Hanson, Dave
Higginbotham, John
Humphrey, Gregg
Jacobs, Jason
Johnson, Sam
Ketchum, Mike
King, Justin
Leinweber, Rob
Longley, Tim
Mabie, TJ
Macklin, Chris
McCamant, Scott
McLean, Steve
Menendez, Tony
Mills, Dan
Morrow, Brett
Murphy, George
Nika, Matthew
O'Dell, Austin
Palusinski, Jason
Paoni, Tom
Pasbrig, Aaron
Price, Lisa

Ray, James
Reese, Brandon
Reichert, Justin
Roberts, Ryne
Rockford, Dane
Romine, Ivan
Rychel, Jim
Sanderfield, Steve
Schommer, John
Senor, Demetrias
Shrake, Kenneth
Starrick, Ted
Stephens, John
Stone Jr., Jerry
Stoutamyer, Nick
Stratton, Julie
Swofford, Harlin
Timm, Brian
Tolliver, Jayla
Treadway, Erica
Tucker, Brian
Utterback, Robert
Verhulst, Linda
Viele, Jeff
Waibel, Zach
Walters, Nathan

BOARD SALARIES:

Name

Richard Ciotti
Drinda OConnor
John Hearn

John Pruitt

Jim Reinhart
Paul Ed Vehovic

Annual Salary (Inc. Vac.)
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88,420.80
69,929.60
89,024.00
90,875.20
92,435.20
92,976.00
88,836.80
69,929.60
88,420.80
90,688.00
92,019.20
78,062.40
82,222.40
76,190.40
101,753.60
104,582.40
93,100.80
96,948.80
56,097.60
88,212.80
36,961.60
90,708.80
71,156.80
87,817.60
88,628.80
103,729.60
186,971.20
127,545.60
96,428.80
78,728.00
36,961.60
99,153.60
36,961.60
72,820.80
81,390.40
79,310.40
99,964.80
81,286.40
85,155.20
81,806.40
87,526.40
83,366.40
90,875.20
69,929.60
89,356.80
105,497.60
82,576.00
90,272.00
91,707.20
73,305.48
68,744.00
69,929.60
72,404.80
89,606.40
103,896.00
83,366.40
88,670.40
88,358.40
90,292.80
97,156.80
71,156.80
91,166.40
56,160.00
88,212.80
82,014.40
57,657.60
98,779.20
109,990.40
73,590.40
116,833.60
89,876.80
82,534.40
68,744.00

Annual Salary
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00

Sick Time
$ 4,080.96
$3,227.52
$4,108.80
$4,194.24
$4,266.24
$4,291.20
$4,100.16
$3,227.52
$ 4,080.96
$4,185.60
$4,247.04
$3,602.88
$3,794.88
$3,516.48
$4,696.32
$4,826.88
$4,296.96
$4,474.56
$2,589.12
$4,071.36
$1,705.92
$4,186.56
$3,284.16
$4,053.12
$4,090.56
$4,787.52
$8,629.44
$5,886.72
$ 4,450.56
$3,633.60
$1,705.92
$4,576.32
$1,705.92
$3,360.96
$3,756.48
$3,660.48
$4,613.76
$3,751.68
$3,930.24
$3,775.68
$4,039.68
$3,847.68
$4,194.24
$3,227.52
$4,124.16
$4,869.12
$3,811.20
$ 4,166.40
$4,232.64
NA

$3,172.80
$3,227.52
$3,341.76
$4,135.68
$4,795.20
$ 3,847.68
$4,092.48
$4,078.08
$4,167.36
$4,484.16
$3,284.16
$4,207.68
$2,592.00
$4,071.36
$3,785.28
$2,661.12
$4,559.04
$5,076.48
$3,396.48
$5,392.32
$4,148.16
$ 3,809.28
$3,172.80

Health Insurance
29,460.00
24,048.00
22,812.00
31,068.00
29,460.00
11,880.00
31,068.00
31,068.00
31,068.00
29,460.00
22,812.00
11,880.00
24,048.00
29,460.00
29,460.00
29,460.00
29,460.00
31,068.00
31,068.00
29,460.00
29,460.00
11,880.00
29,460.00
23,496.00
22,812.00
31,068.00
31,068.00
31,068.00
29,460.00
11,880.00
30,060.00
29,460.00
12,528.00
29,460.00
31,068.00
31,068.00
31,068.00
31,068.00
11,880.00
12,528.00
29,460.00
11,880.00
20,940.00
11,436.00
24,048.00
29,460.00
12,240.00
29,460.00
22,812.00
12,528.00
12,528.00
12,528.00
31,068.00
24,048.00
29,460.00
12,528.00
22,812.00
11,880.00
11,880.00
29,460.00
29,460.00
12,528.00
29,460.00
31,068.00
29,460.00
30,360.00
12,528.00
24,048.00
11,880.00
31,068.00
29,460.00
27,048.00
11,880.00
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121,961.76

97,205.12
116,644.80
126,137.44
126,161.44
109,147.20
124,004.96
104,225.12
123,569.76
124,333.60
119,078.24

93,545.28
110,065.28
109,166.88
135,909.92
139,569.28
126,857.76
132,491.36

89,754.72
121,744.16

68,127.52
107,475.36
103,900.96
115,366.72
115,531.36
140,285.12
227,368.64
165,200.32
131,039.36

94,241.60

68,727.52
133,189.92

51,195.52
105,641.76
116,214.88
114,038.88
135,646.56
116,106.08
100,965.44

98,110.08
121,026.08

99,094.08
116,009.44

84,593.12
117,528.96
139,826.72

98,627.20
123,898.40
118,751.84

85,833.48

84,444.80

85,685.12
106,814.56
117,790.08
138,851.20

99,742.08
115,574.88
104,316.48
106,340.16
131,100.96
103,900.96
107,902.08

88,212.00
123,352.16
115,959.68

90,678.72
115,866.24
139,814.88

88,866.88
153,293.92
123,484.96
113,391.68

83,796.80
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Sangamon County Water Reclamation District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2022

October 7, 2021
Name

Adams, Troy
Anders, Bill
Ashenfelter, Mike
Bauman, Nicholas
Beck, Tim

Bee, Jay
Benedict, Troy
Benkse, Jeff
Bishop, Ray
Britz, Jimmy
Chestnut, Jim
Cimmarosa, Mark
Conaway, Jared
Curry, Shaun
DeFreitas, CJ
Evans, John
Fawns, Kyle
Feurer, Jeffrey
Fickas, Steve
Fitzgerald, Kenny
Fitzpatrick, Corey
Fraase, Greg
Griffeth, Ben
Grolla, Clint
Hanson, Dave
Higginbotham, John
Humphrey, Gregg
Jacobs, Jason
Johnson, Sam
Ketchum, Mike
King, Justin
Leinweber, Rob
Longley, Tim
Mabie, TJ
Macklin, Chris
McCamant, Scott
McLean, Steve
Menendez, Tony
Mills, Dan
Morrow, Brett
Murphy, George

Posistion

Engineering Technician
Relief Operator

Safety & Training Officer
Maint. Elec. Controls Tech.

Maintenance Mechanic
Maintenance Mechanic
Pretreatment Inspector
Relief Operator
Engineering Technician
Labor Foreman
Maintenance Mechanic
Laborer IV

Relief Operator

IT Administrator
Maintenance Foreman
Maintenance Supervisor
Maintenance Mechanic
Head Operator

Laborer 111

Operator

Laborer I

Pretreatment Supervisor
Laborer IV
Maintenance Mechanic
Operator

Assistant District Engineer

Executive Director
District Engineer
Labor Supervisor
Engineering Technician
Laborer I

GIS Supervisor
Laborer I

Laborer IV

Relief Operator

Relief Operator

Labor Foreman
Maintenance Clerk
Operator

Relief Operator
Maintenance Mechanic

Hourly Rate

42.51
33.62
42.80
43.69
44.44
44.70
42.71
33.62
42.51
43.60
44.24
37.53
39.53
36.63
48.92
50.28
44.76
46.61
26.97
42.41
17.77
43.61
34.21
42.22
42.61
49.87
89.89
61.32
46.36
37.85
17.77
47.67
17.77
35.01
39.13
38.13
48.06
39.08
40.94
39.33
42.08
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Annual Salary

$ 88,420.80
$ 69,929.60
$ 89,024.00
$ 90,875.20
$ 92,435.20
$ 92,976.00
$ 88,836.80
$ 69,929.60
$ 88,420.80
$ 90,688.00
$ 92,019.20
$ 78,062.40
$ 82,222.40
$ 76,190.40
$101,753.60
$104,582.40
$ 93,100.80
$ 96,948.80
$ 56,097.60
$ 88,212.80
$ 36,961.60
$ 90,708.80
$ 71,156.80
$ 87,817.60
$ 88,628.80
$103,729.60
$186,971.20
$127,545.60
$ 96,428.80
$ 78,728.00
$ 36,961.60
$ 99,153.60
$ 36,961.60
$ 72,820.80
$ 81,390.40
$ 79,310.40
$ 99,964.80
$ 81,286.40
$ 85,155.20
$ 81,806.40
$ 87,526.40



Nika, Matthew
O'Dell, Austin
Palusinski, Jason
Paoni, Tom
Pasbrig, Aaron
Price, Lisa

Ray, James
Reese, Brandon
Reichert, Justin
Roberts, Ryne
Dane Rockford
Romine, Ivan
Rychel, Jim
Sanderfield, Steve
Schommer, John
Senor, Demetrias
Shrake, Kenneth
Starrick, Ted
Stephens, John
Stone Jr., Jerry
Stoutamyer, Nick
Stratton, Julie
Swofford, Harlin
Timm, Brian
Tolliver, Jayla
Treadway, Erica
Tucker, Brian
Utterback, Robert
Verhulst, Linda
Viele, Jeff
Waibel, Zach
Walters, Nathan

BOARD SALARIES:

Name

Richard Ciotti
Drinda OConnor
John Hearn
Terry Schierholz
Jim Reinhart
Paul Ed Vehovic

Chemist

Mechanic

Relief Operator

Operator

Maintenance Foreman
Accounts Manager
Sewer Inspector
Maintenance Mechanic
Human Resource Officer
Laborer IV

Relief Operator

Laborer IV

Operator - 2nd Shift
Asst. Operations Supervisor
Chemist

Chemist

Operator - 2nd Shift
Operator

Head Operator

Laborer IV

Operator - 2nd Shift
Administrative Assistant
Operator

Asst. Labor Supervisor
Assistant Accounts Manager
Laboratory Foreman
Operations Supervisor
Relief Operator
Technical Supervisor
Maintenance Mechanic
Maint. Elec. Controls Tech.
Laborer IV

Position

Trustee - President
Trustee - Clerk

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee - Vice President
Treasurer
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40.08
43.69
33.62
42.96
50.72
39.70
43.40
44.09

NA
33.05
33.62
34.81
43.08
49.95
40.08
42.63
42.48
43.41
46.71
34.21
43.83
27.00
42.41
39.43
27.72
47.49
52.88
35.38
56.17
43.21
39.68
33.05

6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00

$ 83,366.40
$ 90,875.20
$ 69,929.60
$ 89,356.80
$105,497.60
$ 82,576.00
$ 90,272.00
$ 91,707.20
$ 73,305.48
$ 68,744.00
$ 69,929.60
$ 72,404.80
$ 89,606.40
$103,896.00
$ 83,366.40
$ 88,670.40
$ 88,358.40
$ 90,292.80
$ 97,156.80
$ 71,156.80
$ 91,166.40
$ 56,160.00
$ 88,212.80
$ 82,014.40
$ 57,657.60
$ 98,779.20
$109,990.40
$ 73,590.40
$116,833.60
$ 89,876.80
$ 82,534.40
$ 68,744.00

6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
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