October 7, 2021	eciamation Distri	ct - Employee Con	ipensation - r	iscai	1 ear 2021				
Name	Annual S	Salary (Inc. Vac.)	Sick Time	Hea	alth Insurance	Ca	r Allowance	To	tal Compensation
Adams, Troy	\$	88,420.80	\$ 4,080.96	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	121,961.76
Anders, Bill	\$	69,929.60	\$ 3,227.52	\$	24,048.00	\$	_	\$	97,205.12
Ashenfelter, Mike	\$	89,024.00	\$ 4,108.80	\$	22,812.00	\$	700.00	\$	116,644.80
Bauman, Nicholas	\$	90,875.20	\$ 4,194.24	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	126,137.44
Beck, Tim	\$	92,435.20	\$ 4,266.24	\$	29,460.00	\$	_	\$	126,161.44
Bee, Jay	\$	92,976.00	\$ 4,291.20	\$	11,880.00	\$	_	\$	109,147.20
Benedict, Troy	\$	88,836.80	\$ 4,100.16	\$	31,068.00	\$	_	\$	124,004.96
Benkse, Jeff	\$			\$		\$		\$	
		69,929.60	\$ 3,227.52		31,068.00		-		104,225.12
Bishop, Ray	\$	88,420.80	\$ 4,080.96	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	123,569.76
Britz, Jimmy	\$	90,688.00	\$ 4,185.60	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	124,333.60
Chestnut, Jim	\$	92,019.20	\$ 4,247.04	\$	22,812.00	\$	-	\$	119,078.24
Cimmarosa, Mark	\$	78,062.40	\$ 3,602.88	\$	11,880.00	\$	-	\$	93,545.28
Conaway, Jared	\$	82,222.40	\$ 3,794.88	\$	24,048.00	\$	-	\$	110,065.28
Curry, Shaun	\$	76,190.40	\$ 3,516.48	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	109,166.88
DeFreitas, CJ	\$	101,753.60	\$ 4,696.32	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	135,909.92
Evans, John	\$	104,582.40	\$ 4,826.88	\$	29,460.00	\$	700.00	\$	139,569.28
Fawns, Kyle	\$	93,100.80	\$ 4,296.96	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	126,857.76
Feurer, Jeffrey	\$	96,948.80	\$ 4,474.56	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	132,491.36
Fickas, Steve	\$	56,097.60	\$ 2,589.12	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	89,754.72
Fitzgerald, Kenny	\$	88,212.80	\$ 4,071.36	\$	29,460.00	\$	_	\$	121,744.16
Fitzpatrick, Corey	\$	36,961.60	\$ 1,705.92	\$	29,460.00	\$	_	\$	68,127.52
Fraase, Greg	\$	90,708.80	\$ 4,186.56	\$	11,880.00	\$	700.00	\$	107,475.36
Griffeth, Ben	\$	71,156.80	\$ 3,284.16	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	103,900.96
Grolla, Clint	\$	87,817.60	\$ 4,053.12	\$	23,496.00	\$	_	\$	115,366.72
Hanson, Dave	\$	88,628.80	\$ 4,090.56	\$	22,812.00	\$		\$	115,531.36
Higginbotham, John	\$	103,729.60		\$		\$	700.00	\$	
Humphrey, Gregg	\$		\$ 4,787.52	\$	31,068.00	\$	700.00	\$	140,285.12
		186,971.20	\$ 8,629.44		31,068.00				227,368.64
Jacobs, Jason	\$	127,545.60	\$ 5,886.72	\$	31,068.00	\$	700.00	\$	165,200.32
Johnson, Sam	\$	96,428.80	\$ 4,450.56	\$	29,460.00	\$	700.00	\$	131,039.36
Ketchum, Mike	\$	78,728.00	\$ 3,633.60	\$	11,880.00	\$	-	\$	94,241.60
King, Justin	\$	36,961.60	\$ 1,705.92	\$	30,060.00	\$	-	\$	68,727.52
Leinweber, Rob	\$	99,153.60	\$ 4,576.32	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	133,189.92
Longley, Tim	\$	36,961.60	\$ 1,705.92	\$	12,528.00	\$	-	\$	51,195.52
Mabie, TJ	\$	72,820.80	\$ 3,360.96	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	105,641.76
Macklin, Chris	\$	81,390.40	\$ 3,756.48	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	116,214.88
McCamant, Scott	\$	79,310.40	\$ 3,660.48	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	114,038.88
McLean, Steve	\$	99,964.80	\$ 4,613.76	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	135,646.56
Menendez, Tony	\$	81,286.40	\$ 3,751.68	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	116,106.08
Mills, Dan	\$	85,155.20	\$ 3,930.24	\$	11,880.00	\$	-	\$	100,965.44
Morrow, Brett	\$	81,806.40	\$ 3,775.68	\$	12,528.00	\$	-	\$	98,110.08
Murphy, George	\$	87,526.40	\$ 4,039.68	\$	29,460.00	\$	_	\$	121,026.08
Nika, Matthew	\$	83,366.40	\$ 3,847.68	\$	11,880.00	\$	_	\$	99,094.08
O'Dell, Austin	\$	90,875.20	\$ 4,194.24	\$	20,940.00	\$	_	\$	116,009.44
Palusinski, Jason	\$	69,929.60	\$ 3,227.52	\$	11,436.00	\$	_	\$	84,593.12
Paoni, Tom	\$	89,356.80	\$ 4,124.16	\$	24,048.00	\$	_	\$	117,528.96
Pasbrig, Aaron	\$	105,497.60	\$ 4,869.12	\$	29,460.00	\$	_	\$	139,826.72
Price, Lisa	\$	82,576.00	\$ 3,811.20	\$	12,240.00	\$	_	\$	98,627.20
Ray, James	\$	90,272.00	\$ 4,166.40	\$	29,460.00	\$	_	\$	123,898.40
Reese, Brandon	\$	91,707.20	\$ 4,232.64	\$		\$		\$	118,751.84
Reichert, Justin	\$	73,305.48	NA	\$	22,812.00 12,528.00	\$	-	\$	85,833.48
Roberts, Ryne	\$	68,744.00	\$ 3,172.80	\$	12,528.00	\$	-	\$	84,444.80
Rockford, Dane	\$							\$	
		69,929.60	\$ 3,227.52	\$	12,528.00	\$	-		85,685.12
Romine, Ivan	\$	72,404.80	\$ 3,341.76	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	106,814.56
Rychel, Jim	\$	89,606.40	\$ 4,135.68	\$	24,048.00	\$	-	\$	117,790.08
Sanderfield, Steve	\$	103,896.00	\$ 4,795.20	\$	29,460.00	\$	700.00	\$	138,851.20
Schommer, John	\$	83,366.40	\$ 3,847.68	\$	12,528.00	\$	-	\$	99,742.08
Senor, Demetrias	\$	88,670.40	\$ 4,092.48	\$	22,812.00	\$	-	\$	115,574.88
Shrake, Kenneth	\$	88,358.40	\$ 4,078.08	\$	11,880.00	\$	-	\$	104,316.48
Starrick, Ted	\$	90,292.80	\$ 4,167.36	\$	11,880.00	\$	-	\$	106,340.16
Stephens, John	\$	97,156.80	\$ 4,484.16	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	131,100.96
Stone Jr., Jerry	\$	71,156.80	\$ 3,284.16	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	103,900.96
Stoutamyer, Nick	\$	91,166.40	\$ 4,207.68	\$	12,528.00	\$	-	\$	107,902.08
Stratton, Julie	\$	56,160.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$	29,460.00	\$	-	\$	88,212.00
Swofford, Harlin	\$	88,212.80	\$ 4,071.36	\$	31,068.00	\$	-	\$	123,352.16
Timm, Brian	\$	82,014.40	\$ 3,785.28	\$	29,460.00	\$	700.00	\$	115,959.68
Tolliver, Jayla	\$	57,657.60	\$ 2,661.12	\$	30,360.00	\$	-	\$	90,678.72
Treadway, Erica	\$	98,779.20	\$ 4,559.04	\$	12,528.00	\$	-	\$	115,866.24
Tucker, Brian	\$	109,990.40	\$ 5,076.48	\$	24,048.00	\$	700.00	\$	139,814.88
Utterback, Robert	\$	73,590.40	\$ 3,396.48	\$	11,880.00	\$	-	\$	88,866.88
Verhulst, Linda	\$	116,833.60	\$ 5,392.32	\$	31,068.00	\$	_	\$	153,293.92
Viele, Jeff	\$	89,876.80	\$ 4,148.16	\$	29,460.00	\$	_	\$	123,484.96
Waibel, Zach	\$	82,534.40	\$ 3,809.28	\$	27,048.00	\$	_	\$	113,391.68
Walters, Nathan	\$	68,744.00	\$ 3,172.80	\$	11,880.00	\$	-	\$	83,796.80
,	Ψ	55,711.00	,1,2.00	4	- 1,000.00	4		Ψ	05,770.00

## BOARD SALARIES:

DOARD SALARIES.	
Name	Annual Salary
Richard Ciotti	\$ =
Drinda OConnor	\$ 6,000.00
John Hearn	\$ 6,000.00
John Pruitt	\$ 6,000.00
Jim Reinhart	\$ 6,000.00
Paul Ed Vehovic	\$ 3,000.00

Sangamon County Water Reclamation District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2022 October 7, 2021

Name	Posistion	Posistion Hourly Rate		Annual Salary
Adams, Troy	Engineering Technician	\$	42.51	\$ 88,420.80
Anders, Bill	Relief Operator	\$	33.62	\$ 69,929.60
Ashenfelter, Mike	Safety & Training Officer	\$	42.80	\$ 89,024.00
Bauman, Nicholas	Maint. Elec. Controls Tech.	\$	43.69	\$ 90,875.20
Beck, Tim	Maintenance Mechanic	\$	44.44	\$ 92,435.20
Bee, Jay	Maintenance Mechanic	\$	44.70	\$ 92,976.00
Benedict, Troy	Pretreatment Inspector	\$	42.71	\$ 88,836.80
Benkse, Jeff	Relief Operator	\$	33.62	\$ 69,929.60
Bishop, Ray	Engineering Technician	\$	42.51	\$ 88,420.80
Britz, Jimmy	Labor Foreman	\$	43.60	\$ 90,688.00
Chestnut, Jim	Maintenance Mechanic	\$	44.24	\$ 92,019.20
Cimmarosa, Mark	Laborer IV	\$	37.53	\$ 78,062.40
Conaway, Jared	Relief Operator	\$	39.53	\$ 82,222.40
Curry, Shaun	IT Administrator	\$	36.63	\$ 76,190.40
DeFreitas, CJ	Maintenance Foreman	\$	48.92	\$101,753.60
Evans, John	Maintenance Supervisor	\$	50.28	\$104,582.40
Fawns, Kyle	Maintenance Mechanic	\$	44.76	\$ 93,100.80
Feurer, Jeffrey	Head Operator	\$	46.61	\$ 96,948.80
Fickas, Steve	Laborer III	\$	26.97	\$ 56,097.60
Fitzgerald, Kenny	Operator	\$	42.41	\$ 88,212.80
Fitzpatrick, Corey	Laborer I	\$	17.77	\$ 36,961.60
Fraase, Greg	Pretreatment Supervisor	\$	43.61	\$ 90,708.80
Griffeth, Ben	Laborer IV	\$	34.21	\$ 71,156.80
Grolla, Clint	Maintenance Mechanic	\$	42.22	\$ 87,817.60
Hanson, Dave	Operator	\$	42.61	\$ 88,628.80
Higginbotham, John	Assistant District Engineer	\$	49.87	\$103,729.60
Humphrey, Gregg	Executive Director	\$	89.89	\$186,971.20
Jacobs, Jason	District Engineer	\$	61.32	\$127,545.60
Johnson, Sam	Labor Supervisor	\$	46.36	\$ 96,428.80
Ketchum, Mike	Engineering Technician	\$	37.85	\$ 78,728.00
King, Justin	Laborer I	\$	17.77	\$ 36,961.60
Leinweber, Rob	GIS Supervisor	\$	47.67	\$ 99,153.60
Longley, Tim	Laborer I	\$	17.77	\$ 36,961.60
Mabie, TJ	Laborer IV	\$	35.01	\$ 72,820.80
Macklin, Chris	Relief Operator	\$	39.13	\$ 81,390.40
McCamant, Scott	Relief Operator	\$	38.13	\$ 79,310.40
McLean, Steve	Labor Foreman	\$	48.06	\$ 99,964.80
Menendez, Tony	Maintenance Clerk	\$	39.08	\$ 81,286.40
Mills, Dan	Operator	\$	40.94	\$ 85,155.20
Morrow, Brett	Relief Operator	\$	39.33	\$ 81,806.40
Murphy, George	Maintenance Mechanic	\$	42.08	\$ 87,526.40

Nika, Matthew	Chemist	\$	40.08	\$ 83,366.40
O'Dell, Austin	Mechanic	\$	43.69	\$ 90,875.20
Palusinski, Jason	Relief Operator	\$	33.62	\$ 69,929.60
Paoni, Tom	Operator	\$	42.96	\$ 89,356.80
Pasbrig, Aaron	Maintenance Foreman	\$	50.72	\$105,497.60
Price, Lisa	Accounts Manager	\$	39.70	\$ 82,576.00
Ray, James	Sewer Inspector	\$	43.40	\$ 90,272.00
Reese, Brandon	Maintenance Mechanic	\$	44.09	\$ 91,707.20
Reichert, Justin	Human Resource Officer		NA	\$ 73,305.48
Roberts, Ryne	Laborer IV	\$	33.05	\$ 68,744.00
Dane Rockford	Relief Operator	\$	33.62	\$ 69,929.60
Romine, Ivan	Laborer IV	\$	34.81	\$ 72,404.80
Rychel, Jim	Operator - 2nd Shift	\$	43.08	\$ 89,606.40
Sanderfield, Steve	Asst. Operations Supervisor	\$	49.95	\$103,896.00
Schommer, John	Chemist	\$	40.08	\$ 83,366.40
Senor, Demetrias	Chemist	\$	42.63	\$ 88,670.40
Shrake, Kenneth	Operator - 2nd Shift	\$	42.48	\$ 88,358.40
Starrick, Ted	Operator	\$	43.41	\$ 90,292.80
Stephens, John	Head Operator	\$	46.71	\$ 97,156.80
Stone Jr., Jerry	Laborer IV	\$	34.21	\$ 71,156.80
Stoutamyer, Nick	Operator - 2nd Shift	\$	43.83	\$ 91,166.40
Stratton, Julie	Administrative Assistant	\$	27.00	\$ 56,160.00
Swofford, Harlin	Operator	\$	42.41	\$ 88,212.80
Timm, Brian	Asst. Labor Supervisor	\$	39.43	\$ 82,014.40
Tolliver, Jayla	Assistant Accounts Manager	\$	27.72	\$ 57,657.60
Treadway, Erica	Laboratory Foreman	\$	47.49	\$ 98,779.20
Tucker, Brian	Operations Supervisor	\$	52.88	\$109,990.40
Utterback, Robert	Relief Operator	\$	35.38	\$ 73,590.40
Verhulst, Linda	Technical Supervisor	\$	56.17	\$116,833.60
Viele, Jeff	Maintenance Mechanic	\$	43.21	\$ 89,876.80
Waibel, Zach	Maint. Elec. Controls Tech.	\$	39.68	\$ 82,534.40
Walters, Nathan	Laborer IV	\$	33.05	\$ 68,744.00
BOARD SALARIES:				
Name	Position			
Richard Ciotti	Trustee - President	\$	_	\$ -
Drinda OConnor	Trustee - Clerk	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
John Hearn	Trustee	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Terry Schierholz	Trustee	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Jim Reinhart	Trustee - Vice President	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Paul Ed Vehovic	Treasurer	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	1. 1000 01 01	Ψ	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00